

BID TABULATION

North Baltimore - Maple Street SRTS; PID 101033

Job Number: 147000-00022

Bids Received: Friday, March 29, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$190,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

SMITH PAVING AND EXCAVATING, INC.
4426 N. OLD STATE ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

D.S. SMITH CONCRETE, LLC.
885 OLD STATE ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY								
1	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202E23010	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	48	S.Y.	\$26.50	\$1,272.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00
3	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	623	S.F.	\$1.95	\$1,214.85	\$7.00	\$4,361.00
4	202E32000	CURB REMOVED	12	FT.	\$7.85	\$94.20	\$10.00	\$120.00
5	202E32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	48	FT.	\$8.25	\$396.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
6	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	89	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,068.00	\$10.00	\$890.00
7	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	203E10000	EXCAVATION	348	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$13,224.00	\$25.00	\$8,700.00
9	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	2	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
10	608E10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	9,473	S.F.	\$3.70	\$35,050.10	\$4.55	\$43,102.15
11	608E13000	6" CONCRETE WALK	813	S.F.	\$4.65	\$3,780.45	\$5.45	\$4,430.85
12	608E15000	8" CONCRETE WALK	200	S.F.	\$5.80	\$1,160.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
13	608E52000	CURB RAMP	763	S.F.	\$10.50	\$8,011.50	\$11.00	\$8,393.00
EROSION CONTROL								
14	616E10000	WATER WORKS	9	MGAL.	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
15	659E00300	TOPSOIL	185	C.Y.	\$44.00	\$8,140.00	\$42.50	\$7,862.50
16	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,673	S.Y.	\$1.45	\$2,425.85	\$2.05	\$3,429.65
17	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.2	TON	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$40.00
DRAINAGE								
18	611E01100	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	11	FT.	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$55.00	\$605.00
19	611E04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	96	FT.	\$37.50	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00
20	611E04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	37	FT.	\$33.00	\$1,221.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00
21	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE B,	50	FT.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
22	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	50	FT.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
23	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE E	50	FT.	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
24	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC." 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE F	50	FT.	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
25	611E98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	9	EACH	\$4,100.00	\$36,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
26	611E99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
PAVEMENT								
27	253E01000	PAVEMENT REPAIR	41	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$2,952.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
28	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE	141	C.Y.	\$56.00	\$7,896.00	\$45.00	\$6,345.00

BID TABULATION

North Baltimore - Maple Street SRTS; PID 101033

Job Number: 147000-00022

Bids Received: Friday, March 29, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$190,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

SMITH PAVING AND EXCAVATING, INC.
4426 N. OLD STATE ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

D.S. SMITH CONCRETE, LLC.
885 OLD STATE ROAD
NORWALK, OHIO 44857

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
WATER WORKS								
29	638E10500	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
30	630E03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	84	FT.	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00
31	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	42	S.F.	\$26.50	\$1,113.00	\$18.00	\$756.00
32	630E81100	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	42	S.F.	\$22.50	\$945.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
33	644E00500	STOP LINE	148	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,776.00	\$14.50	\$2,146.00
34	644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE	336	FT.	\$8.00	\$2,688.00	\$8.00	\$2,688.00
INCIDENTALS								
35	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	619E16000	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	4	MNTH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
37		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND						
	623E10000	SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
CORRECTED BID PRICE								
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						\$161,201.95		\$173,919.15
(Subject to Correction)								
BID BOND						YES		YES

BID TABULATION

North Baltimore - Maple Street SRTS; PID 101033

Job Number: 147000-00022

Bids Received: Friday, March 29, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$190,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

HENRY W. BERGMAN, INC.
218 E. 9TH STREET
GENOA, OHIO 43430

PRECISION PAVING, INC.
3414 ST. RT. 113 EAST
MILAN, OHIO 44846

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
ROADWAY									
1	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00
2	202E23010	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	48	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$21.88
3	202E30000	WALK REMOVED	623	S.F.	\$2.50	\$1,557.50	\$3.00	\$1,869.00	\$3.61
4	202E32000	CURB REMOVED	12	FT.	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$8.96
5	202E32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	48	FT.	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$9.00	\$432.00	\$9.56
6	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	89	FT.	\$13.20	\$1,174.80	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$11.30
7	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$441.25
8	203E10000	EXCAVATION	348	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$4,176.00	\$24.00	\$8,352.00	\$24.75
9	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	2	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$38.00
10	608E10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	9,473	S.F.	\$5.50	\$52,101.50	\$4.50	\$42,628.50	\$4.56
11	608E13000	6" CONCRETE WALK	813	S.F.	\$6.75	\$5,487.75	\$5.50	\$4,471.50	\$5.59
12	608E15000	8" CONCRETE WALK	200	S.F.	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.75
13	608E52000	CURB RAMP	763	S.F.	\$9.40	\$7,172.20	\$22.00	\$16,786.00	\$13.23
EROSION CONTROL									
14	616E10000	WATER WORKS	9	MGAL.	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$47.50
15	659E00300	TOPSOIL	185	C.Y.	\$33.00	\$6,105.00	\$66.00	\$12,210.00	\$46.38
16	659E10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1,673	S.Y.	\$1.65	\$2,760.45	\$1.15	\$1,923.95	\$1.58
17	659E20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.2	TON	\$1,100.00	\$220.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$793.75
DRAINAGE									
18	611E01100	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	11	FT.	\$18.70	\$205.70	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$29.68
19	611E04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	96	FT.	\$41.80	\$4,012.80	\$70.00	\$6,720.00	\$53.58
20	611E04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	37	FT.	\$35.20	\$1,302.40	\$45.00	\$1,665.00	\$43.30
21	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE B,	50	FT.	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.38
22	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	50	FT.	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.75
23	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC.: 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE E	50	FT.	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.38
24	611E97400	CONDUIT, MISC." 4"-10" CONDUIT, TYPE F	50	FT.	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.88
25	611E98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	9	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$2,725.00
26	611E99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$912.50
PAVEMENT									
27	253E01000	PAVEMENT REPAIR	41	S.Y.	\$73.00	\$2,993.00	\$185.00	\$7,585.00	\$107.50
28	304E20000	AGGREGATE BASE	141	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$17,625.00	\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$74.00

BID TABULATION

North Baltimore - Maple Street SRTS; PID 101033

Job Number: 147000-00022

Bids Received: Friday, March 29, 2019

Engineer's Estimate: \$190,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

HENRY W. BERGMAN, INC.
218 E. 9TH STREET
GENOA, OHIO 43430

PRECISION PAVING, INC.
3414 ST. RT. 113 EAST
MILAN, OHIO 44846

Ref. No.	Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
WATER WORKS									
29	638E10500	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,143.75
TRAFFIC CONTROL									
30	630E03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	84	FT.	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.75
31	630E80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	42	S.F.	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.88
32	630E81100	SIGN ERECTED, FLAT SHEET	42	S.F.	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.63
33	644E00500	STOP LINE	148	FT.	\$14.00	\$2,072.00	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$13.88
34	644E00600	CROSSWALK LINE	336	FT.	\$10.00	\$3,360.00	\$8.00	\$2,688.00	\$8.50
INCIDENTALS									
35	614E11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,125.00
36	619E16000	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	4	MNTH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
37		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND							
	623E10000	SURVEYING	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,125.00
38	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$9,387.50

CORRECTED BID PRICE

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$178,181.10

\$179,957.95

(Subject to Correction)

BID BOND

YES

YES